IS1870/71
Bluetooth® Low Energy (BLE) SoC
Features
• Bluetooth smart 4.2 Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE)
compliant
• 256 Kbytes embedded Flash memory
• UART/SPI/I2C interface supported
• Integrated crystal oscillator operates with 32 MHz

DS60001371E-Page 30 Advanced  2015-2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
IS1870/71
6.0 ORDERING GUIDE
Table 6-1 provides the ordering information for the
IS1870/71 SoC.
TABLE 6-1: ORDERING GUIDE
Note: The IS1870/71 SoC can be purchased through a Microchip representative.
Visit http://www.microchip.com/ for ordering information.
Device Bluetooth Version Operating
Temperature Range Package Part No.
IS1870SF-102 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, BLE 4.2 compliant
-20°C to +70°C 48-Lead QFN, 6x6x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1870SF-102
IS1871SF-102 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, BLE 4.2 compliant
-20°C to +70°C 32-Lead QFN, 4x4x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1871SF-102
IS1870SF-202 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, BLE 4.2 compliant
-40°C to +85°C 48-Lead QFN, 6x6x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1870SF-202
IS1871SF-202 Bluetooth Low Energy
SoC, BLE 4.2 compliant
-40°C to +85°C 32-Lead QFN, 4x4x0.9 mm3,
0.4 mm pitch
IS1871SF-202
 2015-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. Advanced DS60001371E-Page 31
IS1870/71
NOTES:
DS60001371E-Page 32 Advanced  2015-2018 Microchip Technology Inc.

 2015-2018 M
icrochip Technology Inc.
A
dvanced
D
S60001371E-Page 33
IS1870/71
AP
Fig
IS1
atching circuit, PMU power tree, LED
table. The GPIOs can be configured to
n of ADC, PTS, PWM, and external
FIG
PENDIX A: REFERENCE CIRCUIT
ure A-1 through Figure A-4 illustrate a typical application circuit of the
870 and IS1871 SoC.
The application circuit lists the RF m
option, test points, and configuration
general I/O functions or the functio
32.768 kHz crystal.
URE A-1: IS1870 SOC APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Note 1: The C13, C14, L4, C12, C11, C10, C3, and C4 must be as close to the chip as possible.
2: The value of the antenna matching component depends on the user’s antenna and PCB layout.
IS1870/71
D
S60001371E-Page 34
A
dvanced

 2015-2018 M
icrochip Technology Inc.
FIGURE A-2: IS1870 SOC APPLICATION CIRCUIT (OPTIONAL)

 2015-2018 M

Updated Table 3-1 and Table 3-2.
5.3 “Storage Condition” Deleted Figure 5-4.
6.0 “Ordering Guide” Updated Table 6-1
Appendix A: “Reference Circuit” Updated Figure A-1 and Figure A-3
Added Figure A-2 and Figure A-4
Appendix C: Bill of Material Deleted
Section Update Description
 “Features” Updated this section.
 “Packages” Updated the I/O pins details.
 “Operating Conditions” Updated the operating temperature details.
1.0 “Device Overview” Updated Figure 1-1 and Figure 1-2.
2.0 “System Block Details” Updated Figure 2-2.
3.0 “Electrical Characteristics” Updated ambient temperature, maximum output (human-body
model) details and Table 3-1.
Added Table 3-2.
6.0 “Ordering Guide” Updated Table 6-1
 2015-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. Advanced DS60001371E-Page 39
IS1870/71
Revision E (February 2018)
This revision includes the following changes and minor updates to text and formatting, which were incorporated
throughout the document.
Section Update Description
1.0 “Device Overview” Updated Table 1-2.
3.0 “Electrical Characteristics” Updated Table 3-1.
DS60001371E-Page 40 Advanced  2015-2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
IS1870/71
THE MICROCHIP WEB SITE
Microchip provides online support via our WWW site at
www.microchip.com. This web site is used as a means
to make files and information easily available to
customers. Accessible by using your favorite Internet
browser, the web site contains the following
information:
• Product Support – Data sheets and errata,
application notes and sample programs, design
resources, user’s guides and hardware support
documents, latest software releases and archived
software
• General Technical Support – Frequently Asked
Questions (FAQ), technical support requests,
online discussion groups, Microchip consultant
program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels: